
PBI Guatemala

Balance sheet as per Decembe¡ 31.201O

Current assets
Cash and Banks

In Guatemala
Outs¡de Guatemala

Accounts receivables
In Guatemala
Outside Guatema¡a

Fixed Assets
In Guaternala

Totalassets

Current l iabi l i t ies
Accounts payable and accru€d expenses

In Guatemala
Outside Guatemala

Defered income
Tota¡ current l¡abi l¡ t ies

Equ¡ty

Total liab¡l¡t¡es and equ¡ty

Prof¡t and Loss stateñent 2010

Income
Allocations from PBI Country Groups
Grants directly to the project
14iscel laneous ¡ncome
Investment income
Deferted Income to next year or from last year

Expend¡ture
In Guatemala

St¡pénds, food and medical insuGnce
Housing
Communication
Project publ¡cat¡ons
Equipment and consumables
Travel cost
Professional support
Other cost

Team expenses in Guatemala

Training
Stipend trainer
Events, Workshops
Project meetings
Regional support

Project office
Salaries incl social security
Telephone, off ice supplies, shipment
Othe. cost

PBI internat¡onal support and general costs
Total expensed

inforlne financiero 2010

Rei

f inancial report 2010

31-dec-10
USD

27.7OO,26
198.457,33
226.157 ,59

3.309,33
17.632,00
20.941,33

4.763,72

_251.862É4

9 .018 ,59
11 .980 ,21
20.998,80

159.773,44

92.089,20

251.862,64

31-dec-09
USD

11 .100
96.702

107.802

920
14.675
15.59s

10.403

133.800

5 .160
9 .756

74.916

14.916

11B.BB4

133 .800

9
10
1 1
1 2
13

2010
actual
USD

171.O7 5,09
125.98B.78

17 .911 ,80

315 .049 ,16

62.223,76
22.356,85
4.484,64
9.O32,34
6.783,75

20.OO5,22

156 .541 ,00

7.647,25
11 .131 ,53
19.442,40
lt.4o4,21
10.7 56,47

84.948,88
2 .57  2 ,2 I
4.248,39

24.250,05
333.342,79

2010
budget

USD

208 .880 ,00
162.400,00

14.980,00

386.260,00

67.935,00
22.400,00
3.290,00
8.715,00
6.720,O0

37.24O,O0
19.425,OO
10 .570 ,00

176.295,OO

L5.47O,OO
10 .115 ,00
11 .060 ,00
14.140,00
15.960,00

111 .090 ,00
3.290,00
4.340,OO

25.200,00
386.960,00

2009
actual
USD

193.749,17
68.452,81

r.062,25
7.211,44

264.O76,22

17 .446,83
3.075,53
6.749,56
6 .7L9 ,24

30.273,60

9.934,77
149.310,04

16.246,25
11 .133 ,36

9 .091 ,00
13.246,37

88 .135 ,51
1.934,45

10 .911 ,28

25.112,27
331 .809 ,50

14

17

19
20
27

22

24
25

27
2A
29

30

__l_1!¿9J.9¿ _____@q,9E _-\93.7]3,¿ELNet result this bookyear

BrigaCas Intcriracionsles de Paz
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PBI Guatemala ¡nforme f¡nanciero 2010 f¡nanc¡al report 2010

Balance sheet as per December 31, 2O1O

Assefs
Current assets

Cash and Banks
In Guatemala

Petty cash team
Bank Reformador
Bank Industr¡al
Petty cash (food)

Outside Guatemala
Bank La Caixa
Bank La Caixa (savings account)
Bank Caja Cantabr¡a

Accounts receivables
In  Guatemala

Prepaid expenses
Advances to teammembers
Deposits

Outs¡de Guatemala
Prepa¡d expenses
Accounts receivables
Grants receivables
Current account PBI International Secr.

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
In Guatemala

Household fixture & f¡tt ings
Communjca t ion  equ¡pment
Computer equ¡pment
Otfice furniture, f¡xture & fitt ings
Others
Acumulated depr. Household fixture & f¡tt ings
Acumulated depr. Commun¡cat¡on equipment
Acumulated depr. Computer equipment
Acumulated depr. Office furniture
Acumulated depr. Other fixed assets

Total assets

moneda original

Ref, Currency exch.fate

31-d  ic -  10
USD

31-dec-09
USD

1
GTQ 49.653,78
GTQ 42.sr0,74

D1 GTQ 127.038,93
GTQ 2.761,40

2
EUR 35.324,64
EUR
EUR 113.435.05

8 ,01310  6 .196 ,58
8 ,01310  5 .305 ,16
8 ,01310  15 .853 ,91
8,o13ro _____3!!ÉL

27 .700,26

1,33408 47.L25,9O

1 ,33408  151 .331 ,43
194.457,33

4.207,33
5.OO4,43
1.894,03

t7.o99,79

49 . t71 ,47
2a.7  3 t ,50
78.799,04
96.702,O1

D6

3
D2 GTQ 9.042,23
D3 GTQ 11.475,83
D4 GTQ 6.000,00

EUR 450,00
EUR 12.t12,49
usD 872,63

GTQ 9.215,33
GTQ 9.525,00
GTQ 96.313,8s
GTQ 45.891,00
GTQ 3O.44s,O0
GTQ -7 .223 ,9s
GTQ -7.620,00

GTQ -81.129,59

GTQ -3s.0ss,23

GTQ -23.376,00

36.985,41

8,01310 1.124,43
8,01310 7 .432,L3
I,o13ro _____J!g¿f_

3 .309,33

1,33408 600,34
1,33408 16 .159,03

87 2 ,63
17.632,00

2r2,34
707 ,92
920,30

L4.342,s3
292,16

14.67 4,69

247.098,92

7,66a4s 7.2Ol,72
7 ,63613 t .247 ,36
7.6981s 12 .511,30
7,6so69 5.998,28
7 ,64oa4 3 .984 ,51
7,66784 (942,71)
7,6361s (997,88)
7 ,6s8e7 (10 .592,75)
7,64300 (4.586,58)
7 ,6388e (3 .060,13)

4 .763,72

r23.396,79

1 .  1 2 1 , 8 5

10.286,91
q  q R 6  Á q

3.706,29
-448,7 4
-463,47

-6.457,26
-2.205,44
-t.482,52
10.403,48

257 .862 ,64 733 .800 .27

PBI GP cuentas 2010 f inales.x lsx pagina 2 de 10 1 1 - 0 7 - 1 1



PBI Guatemala

Balanc€ sh€et as p€r December 31, 2O1O

L¡abil¡t¡es
Current l iab¡lit ies

Accounts payable
In Guatemala

Accrued expenses

Accounts payable
Taxes payable
Debts to staff
Debts to teammembers (repatr¡at¡on)
Debts to teammembers (expenses)

Outside Guatemala
Provis¡ons
Accrued expenses
Debts to staff
Taxes payable Spain
Social secur¡ty payments ¡n Spain

Deferred ¡ncome
Deferred grants

Total current l¡abil it ies

Total assets less current l¡ab¡l¡t¡es

Equ¡ty
Funds brought forward
Surplus/(def¡cit) for the period
Reserve translation differences

Funds clos¡ng balance

¡nforme financiero 2010 financial report 2010

moneda origina¡

Ret cufrency exch.rate
31 -d i c -  10

USD
31-dec-09

USD

6
D7 GTQ

D8 EUR

D9 GTQ

D1O GTQ

D 1 1  U S D

7
D12 GBP

D13 EUR

D14 EUR

D15 EUR

D16 EUR

12.000,00
2.500,00

12.834,44
I.275,34

2.425,00

750,00
5.447,63

1.281,60
979,18

1,O4.O22,73

1.400,00

1.015,75
736,74
?oq ?o

2.O75,OO
234,29

5.760,47

1.005,60
6.477,94

500,79
815,83
955,70

9.755,90

8,01310 I.497,55
1 ,33408  3 .335 ,20
8 ,01310  1 .601 ,68
8,01310 159176

1,33408 2.425,OO

9.018,59

! ,33408 L162 ,94
1,33408 7.801,2I

1,33408 7.7O9,76
1,33408 1 .306,30

1 1 .980,21

1,33408 738.774t64

159.773,44 14.976.37

92.049,20 118.883.90

118.883,90
(  18 .293,63)

(8 .501,07)

92.049,20

179.510,93
-63.733,33

3.106,30

___!8.99¡,gg_

AS0üA00$

11-07-11

lnternaci.nales de Paz
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PBI Guatemala ¡nforme f¡nanciero 2010 f¡nancial report 2010

Rel

2010
aÍual
USD

2 0 1 0
budget

USD

2009
actua I
USDProfit and Loss statement 2O1O: Income

Income
Donations

Donations from PBI Country Groups
PBI -Be lg¡um
PBI-USA Overbrook Foundation
PBI-Italy
PBI-Sw¡tzerland
PBI-Germany

Z iv ik
ZFD-SCP (various contribut¡ons)
ZFD-SCP (exchange program 3 L.A.projects)
D iakon ia  2010/2011
D¡akon¡a 2009/2010
Weltwaerts
VN 09

PBI -Spa in
AECID OB-09
AECID 10-11
Ayto. Camargo (Cantabria)
D ipu tac¡ón  de  Á lava  10-11

PBI-Un¡ted Kingdom
S¡grid Rausing Trust Fund
Maurice Rufford Laing

PBI-Catalunya
ACCD

PBI-Canada
OPSEU

Grants directly to the project

r7LO75,O9 208.880,00 193.749, t7

474,64
s.0 00,00
3.983,04
4 . t 3 2 , 3 9

44.40s,85

LL.949,12
29.860,8s

39.850,3 2
126.066, I4

9.736,32
7 . 2 6 r , 3 0

to.997 ,62

18.450,48

18_450,48

90,60
1.476, t8

980,00
3.500,0 0
4.200,00

14.000,00

42.000,00
28.000,00

31 .500,00

2.507 ,2 r
2 .9 r t ,4L
4.309,73

28.810,86

43.O97 ,26
2t.544,63
(2 .6s8 ,30)

4 .375,OO

101.50 0/00

35.000,0 0

28.000,00
63.000,00

18.200,00
3.  s00,00

27.700,00

66.362,s9

49.449,t6

58.809,08

18.545,69

18.545,69

77.492,60

1 0
CSF I re land 8 .851,20
Misereor  -  A leman¡a  39 .468,30
Oxfam-Belgium 4.646,88
European Un ion  -  IEDDH 95.592,96
European Un¡on - IEDDH part deferred to 2011 (22.570,56)

12 5 .988,78
Miscellaneous income 11

Contributions paid by project-tra¡nees 782,07
Donat¡ons.from ind¡viduals 17.129,73

Investment income 12
Bank interests 73,49

Deferred In€ome 13

42.000,00
8.400,00

1 12.00 0,00

59.833,3  6
q  4 1 0  4 q

162.400,00

980,00
14.000,00

68.452,81

| .062,25

r . 2 r r , 4 4

__¡_1!:9t9.¿_q_ __?!9¿gg.g9_ _268_.o7Sp_
BrigaCas Internacionales de Paz
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PBI Guatemala ¡nforme financiero 2010 financ¡al report 2010

Profit and Loss statement 2O1Or Expenses
Expenditure

In Guatemala
Human Resources

Team stipends
Repatriat¡on teammembers
Food and personal care
Health insurance
Teambu¡ ld in9

H ous¡ng
Rent
Commod¡t¡es
Furniture, repairs, secur¡ty house/office
Deprec¡acion household furniture & fitt¡ngs
Deprec¡acion others

Comunica t ion
Telephone, cellphone, fax
Shipp¡ng cost of ¡nformation packages
Depreciacion comun¡cation

Project publ¡cations
Educat¡onal mater¡al
Pr¡nt¡ng of publ¡cations
Sh¡pp¡ng cost of publications
Té.n i . : l  Qrññ^r t  , ^ ,ah

Equipment  and consumables
Oifice equ¡pment < GTQ 2500
Materials and consumables
Fotocopies
Depreciacion office furniture
Depreciacion hard and software

Travel cost
Local transport teammembers
International travel teammembers
Lodging during acompaniment

Profess¡onal support
Prof.support: legal affairs
Proisupport: f¡nancial accounting
Prof.support: project auditor
ProF.support: psycologist
Prof.support: translations
Prof.support: IT support

Other cost
Cost of visa for projectvolunteers
Bank charges
Unforseen and Other expenses
Taxes in Guatemala

2 0 1 0
acrual

Ref USD

t4

2 0 1 0
budget

USD

21 ,000,0 0
5.985,00

29.890,00
10.080,00

2009
actual
USD

t9.278,02
5.502,70

25.7 47,82
70.792,32

1.508,90
62.223,7  6

14.046,91
4.O98,s2
2.498,52

413,50
1 too  4n

22.356,85

3.7  26 ,20
3 1 2 , 1 9
444 )q

4.444,64

724,51,
3 . 3 8 8 , 1 1
2.372,86
2.546,86
9.O32,34

186,58
1.318,96

3 3  0 ,65
1.969,51
2.974,Os
6.743,75

6.858,87
IA.7 63,90

2.O32,49

1.485,66
4.174,O4
3.767,68

779,47
7.528,22

20.o05,22

2.580,68
(423,O7)
380,31

1.460,86
3.998,78

tB.247 ,64
6.090,69

24.625,79
9.587,50

20

2 I

980.00
67.935,00  58 .551,62

14.000,00  11 .690,88
4 .200 ,oo  4  .27  6  ,7  4
3.220,OO

210,00
Q111 t 

-7

1 7

1 9

1B

770,OO 720,Oa
22.400,00 77.A46,83

2.800,00 2.406,03
280,00 444,22
270,OO 225,24

3.290,00 3.075,53

1.120,00 596,74
2.520,OO 2.597,7r
2.380,00 975,23
?  Á q q  n n  2  q R q  c ¿

8.715,00  6 .749,56

945,OO q ?  ? 4

1.050,00 2.o2I ,46
420,OO 228,42

1.0s0,00 1.085,40
?  , q q  n ^  ?  2 2 r l  a a

_-¿:=::J::------

6.720,00 6.719,2A

9.240,00 5.999,63
26.600,00 23.301,31

7.400,oo 972,66
37 .240,OO 30.273,60

2.100,00
4.900,00 3.L77,22
1.785,00 3.320,69
1.260,00 3 7  r , t 4
4 .340 ,OO 4 .O4a ,3a
5.040,00 5.301,42

19.425,00 16.158,85

s.600,00 5.2I2,4a
140,00 15,83

3.990,00 4.706,46
840,00 -

10.570,00 9.934,77

15 6 .541,00 176.29s,00 149.310,04Total in f¡eld team expenses

icn i lo ! r : r , : : r l  p. r r r  h p;¿

Pagina 5 de 10
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PBI  Guatemala informe financ¡ero 2010

Profit and Loss statement 2O1O: Expenses

Tra in¡ng
Food and subsistence
Lodging
[4 ater¡a ls
Transport
Travel by trainers
Stipends trainers
Scholarsh¡ps participants
Case of i l lness
Other

Salary trainer
Repatriation trainer
Med¡cal insurance trainer
Replacement dur¡ng maternity leave

Events, Colaborating with experts, Workshops
Travel, materials, rent
Subs¡stence
Lodging
Local transport
International transport
St¡pends
Special stud¡es

Project meet¡ngs in Guatemala
Subsistence
Lodg ing
Local travel
International travel
Personal allowance projectmeetings

Regional support
Stipends comm¡ttee
St¡pend evaluator staff
N4embersh¡ps

Rel

22

2 0 1 0
actual
USD

793,8I
1 .848,53

36,34
445,54

2.177,90
7 . t 2 7 , r 3

1 . r93 ,29
24,71

7 .647 ,25

7.966,O4
663,44

7.173,93
' |  ?) '7 69

1 1 . 1 3 1 , 5 3

307,50
464,26

2.304,33
452,42

3.094,33
650,38

19.442,40

301,74
642,05

67 ,43
4.799,37
r .s93,22

rt.404,21

7.O62, I4
630,6s

7.O95,42
L0.756,47

financial report 2010

2 0 1 0
budget

USD

1,.470,OO
3 . 0 1 0 , 0 0

350,00
560,00

4.480,00
2.520,OO
3.080,00

2009
acfua¡
USD

r.446,44
?  1 1 \  4 4

t47 ,26
5.120,83

2.OI t ,21
2.01r ,27
2.353,46

75.470,OO

8.400,00
700,00

1.015,00

t6.246,25

70.446,O4
247 ,32

10.  1 15,00

1.  120,00

560,00

2.800,00
840,00

5.740,00

1 1  .  133,36

60,16
410,60
102,87

4.279, I I
1 .835,83

6.688,57

1 7 0  ? o

7.244,23
173,08

7.453,9O

t4 .74O,O0 9 .091,00

13.440,O0 LL205,29
700,00  718,29
700,00  359,14

1.  120,00 963.65
15.960,00 73.246,37

2 3

24

11.060,00

280,00
1.260,00

12.600,00

cE[vtNTts & rs(|ctAoos
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PBI Guatemala informe f¡nanc¡ero 2010

Prof¡t and Loss statement 2O1O: Expenses Ref.

Project off¡ce
Salaries inc¡ social security 27

Payroll
Social secur¡ty payments
Taxes on payroll
Fees f¡nancial accountant

Te¡ephone, office supplies, sh¡pment 28
Telephorie, fax, internet
Postage
Off¡ce equipment
Office suppl¡es, consumables, copies, materials
IT appl¡cations

f¡nanc¡al report 2010

2070
actual
USD

63.749,88
13.592,46

3.432,64
3.773,90

84.948,88

309,00
1 . 9 3 5 , 1 3

328,08

2 0 1 0
budget

U S D ,

111.090,00

2009
actu a I
USD

66.O4r,47

3.263,32
2.7tO,87

1 1 1.09 0,00

1.050,00
840,00
420,OO
980,00

88.135,51

378,93

445,92
296,44

Other cost
Travel staff
Bank fees
Taxes on ¡nterest
Losses on ¡nternational transfers
Exchange rate gains/losses

Contributions to PBI internat¡onal
Contribution to PBI Int.Secretariat
Travel ¡nternational meetings PBI
External project evaluation
Globa l  aud¡ t  PBI

Total expensed

29

2.572,21

674,99
1.  199,33

8 , 1 1
4.r47,99

(  1.782,03)
4.244,39

21 .500,00
722,2A

r.337,44
1.290,33

24.250,O5

1.934,85

7.2rr ,47
) o q  4 4

q,  ) )4 04

3.759.30
4.340,OO 10.911,28

21.000,00 22.4r5,57
2.100,00

2.ro0,o0 2.696,70
25.200,00 2s. r r2,27

3.290,00

2.520,OO
1.680,00

140,00

333.342,79 386.960,00 331.809,50

_i1g¿99.q1 (700.00)  (63.733,28)

Mtilutt 0ERI,INTES & tsoclloos

Pagina 7 de 10
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PBI Guatemala

Activo no corriente

COSTO
El  1de enero  2010
Ad¡ciones

EourDo de

GTQ GTQ

9.215 ,33  9 .525 ,00

9.215,33  9 .525,00

3.686,14  3 .810,00
r.443,07 1.905,00
L.694,74  1 .905,00

7.223,9s 7.620,00

Guatemala
Equ¡Po de 

l¡obiriaio

GTQ GTQ

informe financiero 2010 financial report 2010

Otros activos no
@f ienre  to ta l

GTQ GTQ

779.577, !A
11.813,00

191.390,18

94.r2t ,34
3A.020,79
22.262,64

84.500,85  4s_891,00  30 .445,00
11.813,00

Desmantelamiento
E l  31  de  d ic iembre  2010

DEPRECIACIÓN
EI  1de enero  2010
Cargo del ejercicio
Ajustes años anteriores
Desmantelamiento
El 31 de d¡ciembre 2010

96.313,85  45 .891,00  30 .445,00

56.330,80  18 .116,40  t2 .L7a,OO
19.005,52  9 . I7A,20  6 .089,00

5.793,27  7 .760,63  5 .109,00

81.129,59  35 .055,23  23 .376,OO754.404,77

VALOR NETO CONTABLE
El 31 de diciembre 2010 1 .

Fixed assets

cosr
At 1 lanuary 2010
Add¡t¡ons
Out of use
Translation difference
El 31 de d¡ciembre 2010

DEPRECIATION
At 1 January 2010
Charge for the period
Adjustment to cha¡ge
Out of use
Tra nslation d ifference
El 31 de d¡ciembre 2010

NET BOOK VALUE

Fixture & Fitlings Comunicaiion
Household equipment

USD USD

1 . 1 2 1 , 8 5  1 . 1 5 9 , 5 5

Guatemala

ComDUter

USD USD

t0.246,92 5.586,65
7.466,94

Otherfxed assets Tolal

USD USD

3.706,30

463,82

248,27

6.457 ,26
2.467,46

7 55,02
1.199,66
1  n 1 l  ¿ 1

r.442,52
796,90
665,44

2t .a6r ,27
1.466,94

24.943,r7

r1.457,74

2.90r,41

20.1-79,45

44
7.207,72  1 .247,36  12 .511,30 5.998,28  3 .984,s  1

444,7 4
240,34
220,47

17 0 .07
9 4 2 , r L 997 ,AA 10 .592 ,7 5 4 .586,58 3.060,13

. 9 1 8

1

E¡  31  de
Briq;riias

PBI GP cuentas 2010 f lnales.x lsx

@
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pagina 8 de 10 1 1 - 0 7 - 1 1



PBI Guatem¿la

Deta¡ls some accounts ifl the balance sheet Rel

Assets
Bank industr ial,  balance December 31, 2010
Cheques issued ¡n 2010, but cashed in 2011
ECAP seNices 2010 (cheque 6752207)
Payroll cheque december Carol¡ne Tessier (6752245)

D1

Prepa¡d st ipends volunteers lanuary 2011
Ricard Hernández
Janieke Drent
Anabella Estol
Jorge Palomeque
Lena Niehaus
Pascal Bodemeijer
Frauke Decoodt

D2

Prepaid medical expenses volunteers
Jul¡a Paola carcía Zamora
Anabella Estol
Kath¡ Bul l
Jan¡eke Drent
Jorge Palomeque

D3

Deposits
deposit house commod¡t ies añd telephone
landlord use of furñiture and f i t t ings

D4
Accounts aeceivable
PBI l4ex¡co - Payment taxes Q4 in Spian D5

Donat¡ons receivable
PBI Germany' Diakon¡a 2010
PBi Sw¡tzerl¿nd

D6

Liabi l : t¡es
Accrued expenses
5 working permits 2010 volunteers D7
provision audit accounts 2010 in Guatemala D8
prov¡sion trans¡ation f inancial report 2010

Accounts payab'e
Electr ici ty December (EEG SA)
R&A services accounts December
R&A closing accounts 2010
Expenses 2010 Eva Scarfe GP comm¡ttee Ílember
Expenses 2010 Frauke Decoodt
Claro telephone company B/12/10 f i t l7/1/11
Empagua, watersupplies 1B/ 12/ 10 t i l l  17 / 1 /  1 1
Taxi services Oscar Duarte December

f ¡nancia l  report  201O

31 dic.2o1o exchange 31-dec-10
EUR rate USD

intorme f iñanciero 2010

GrQ 134.307,03 +

GrQ 2.000,00 -

GrQ 5.268,10 -

127.038,93 10,69015

GrQ 1.376,99
GrQ 7.376199
GTQ r.376,99
6fQ 1.376t99
crQ !.376,99
GrQ 1.376,99
crQ _______29929_

9.042,23 10¡69015

GTQ 952,00
mQ s00,00
GrQ 5.923,83
crQ 1.400,00
GfQ 2.300,00

11.475,83 10,6901s

31  d i c .2010
moneda original

currency

10,69015

1.073,50

1.728,43

744,77

600,34

11.883,74 1,33408 15.853,B6

845,45 1,33408

1,33408 1 .432 ,13

GfQ s.000.00
GfQ 1.000,00

6.000,00

EUR 450,00

EUR 9.000,00
EUR 13!!-121:_

12. t12,49

GTQ 12.000,00
EUR 2.000,00
EUR 500,00

GTQ 1.819,50
GTQ 2.500,00
GrQ 2.s00,00
GrQ 1.526,0s
GrQ 63,8s
mQ 2.115,00
GTQ 625,04
GrQ 1.685,00

1,33408 16.159,03

1,33408 4.432,74

561,26

450,00

1,33408

1,33408

10,69015

12,Lr2,49

L t 2 2 , 5 3
2,000,00

3.622,53

12.434,44 10,6901s 1,200,59 1,33408 1.601,68

illANUEt 0ERl/At{fEs & AS0CIAü0s

internacíonales de

PBI GP cuent¿s 2010 finales,xlsr 11-07-11



PBI Guatema¡a

Details soíre accounts in the balance sheet Ref.

Local taxes payable
VAT to SAT Guatemala for serv¡ces December 2010
IVA al SAT Guatemala for goods Deceniber 2010
payrol l  taxes Guatemala salary November
payrol l  taxes Guatemala salary December

D10

Debts to teammembers (repatriat¡on)
Frauke Decoodt
Lena Niehaus
Jan¡eke Dreñt
R¡card Hernández
Anabella Estol
Pascal Bodemeijer
Jorge Palomeque

D11

f inanc¡a '  report  2010

31dic.2o1o exchange 31-dec-10
EUR TAtE USD

¡nforñe f lnanc¡ero 2010

31  d i c .2010
n'¡oneda oriq¡nal

currency

GTQ

GTQ

GTQ

GTQ

GTQ

USD

U5D

U5D

USD

usD
IJSD
!sD
uso

745,43

62,83
62,43

1.275,34

575,O0
500,00
375,00
375,00
250,00
250,00
100,00

2.425,OO

10,69015 119,30 1,33408

6,760,r5

1,33408 LAr7,73 1/33408 2.425,OO

159 ,16

9.018,58

Accruecf expenses
EED health insurance team, p¿rt relat ing to 20 D13 EUR 5.847,63

Liab¡lities
Outside Guatemala

Provisions
Share in audit cost 2010 PBI International

Taxés payable
IRPF spanish taxes last quarter 2010

Spanish social security
Spanish lvl inistry for Labour and Immigration

D12 GBP ______159¿Q9_ 871,72
471,72

5.447,63

1.281,60

979,\A

72,2r2,73
17.000,00
4.750,00

33,333,33
36.666,67

104.022,73

0,46061

Grants rece¡ved in advance, to be deferred to 2011
5 of 11 months eur 27.000 lY¡sereorjuly 10 - may 11
UE-IEDDH 72.000 received en Z01O -/- 11de 1B meses de 90.000
10 of 12 months Camargo 5.700 1 nov 10 to 31 oct 11
10 of 12 month 40.000 CSF Ir¡sh A¡d nov 10 - oct 11

D14 EUR ____l¿91¿EL
EUR

D1s EUR _---__:29¿L
EUR

1,33408 1,162,94

1,33408 7.801,21

1,33408 1.709,76

1.33408 1.306,30

1,33408 16.372,40
1,33408 22.679,36
1,33408 6.336,88
L3340A 44.469,33
1,33408 --fi215L

134.774,64

it!tf[rt AS0f}ll00s

9 of 12 month 44.000 AECID nov 10 - oct 11

Internacionales de Paz
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